2014 016272

When Recorded Return To: g
. -766- Indecomm Global Services
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244 2925 Couniry Drive

This Document Prepared By: St,ﬁiF?’%ulg i\gM SSHT
PHH Mortgage Corporation R A
PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

LARA DELENGOWSKI, SPECIALIST

1-877-766-8244

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Recording Date: March 05, 2007 Loan No: 0040680993
Original Loan Amount: $85,000.00 Investor Loan No: 1703684392
Original Lender Name: CU MORTGAGE SERVICE

Prepared Date: October 07, 2013
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’);. made, this. 7th. day, 6f October, 2013, between
PAMELA J MORGAN (‘Borrower”) and PHH Mortgage Corporation, Whose address is 1 Mortgage
Way, Mt Laurel, NJ 08054 (‘Lender”), amends ‘and supplements' (1) ‘the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated February 16,
2007 and recorded in Instrument No: 2007015990, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of Lake
County, IN (County and State, or other Jurisﬁﬁtion) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

2790 WARRICK ST, LAKE STATION, IN 46405,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT FROM CU MORTGAGE SERVICE TO PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION RECORDED
ON 4/30/2007 INST# 2007035175

A

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

/’
L No: 0040 (page 1 of 6) ‘ &
a?og: 11/12 0040820993 peeete /
;é Y
2 25765
@ﬁ, cn?ﬁ‘ %‘1

2

- W%V/‘

8



In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of November 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $80,963.10, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
November 1, 2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $338.38, beginning on the 1st day of December, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.000% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1, 2053
(the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of nohyess than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must-pay all sums secured by the Security-Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums priorgta.the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

Loan No: 0040680993 (page 2 of 6)
8300a 11/12



(b)

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender:

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understeod or eonstrued to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note"and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses lincarred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall'be secured bytheSecurity Instrument, unless stipllated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees‘to make and’execute ‘such other ‘documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 0040680993 (page 3 of 6)

8300a 11/12



itness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

W M/’ M Qi (Seal)

AMELAJ MOWN -Bbfrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Indiana

County of PO(%\/
Before me, M(X‘fé"\ﬂl A pL{’SdLC Notary Public,

(please print name)

this | lp Ll?jay of D fobor 2013, PAMELA J MORGAN, (name of grantor) acknowledged the
£xecution of the annexed deed, (or mortgage as the case may be.)

indda LDl ae

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on r?? a 7 M‘Q”DQ"/
County of Residence: Lék BQ,

My commission expires 3
February 7, 2021 :

>
”
&
<
>
-
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

Loan No: 0040680993 (page 4 of 6)
8300a 11/12



PHH Mortgage Corporation

By: (Seal) - Lender
Name:
Title: ANDREA KANOPKA, ASST. V.P

(227

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Ne\AI Jersey, County of Burlington

A 20 14 , before me, lﬂ?wb@% ﬂﬂﬂLC@h(‘eﬁA

(please print name)

On \

a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

ANDREA KANOPKA, ASST. V.P of the
Corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed {o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed

the same in their capacity, and that by theinsignature en-thelinstrument, the individual, or the person upon

behalf of whigh the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public (/

ELIZABETH ANN LASHLEY
Notary Pubiic o Nt Jersey NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 9/26/2016
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

Loan No: 0040680993 (page 5 of 6)
8300a 11/12



| affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
Security number in this'document, unless required by law.

ANDREA KANOPKA, Asw

[ra—

Sig ‘

Printed Name

This Document Prepared By:

PHH Mortgage Corporation

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

LARA DELENGOWSKI, SPECIALIST

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Singie Family-——Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 0040680993 (page 6 of 6)

8300a 11/12



LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 4 IN SAYLER MANOR, IN THE
CITY OF LAKE STATION, AS PER PLAT THERECF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32,
PAGE 9, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

A
D
4




